
Akhlaq Ahmad
A - Socialdemokratiet.

Kommunalbestyrelsen 2026 - 2029

Lars Gravgaard Hansen
C - Det Konservative Folkeparti. 
Borgmester.

Camilla Rubner Lerking
F - Socialistisk Folkeparti.

Helge Bo Jensen
Ø - Enhedslisten.

Nils Jul Gjerlev
C - Det Konservative Folkeparti. 

Ulla Nielsen
A - Socialdemokratiet.

Kristoffer Holm Larsen
O - Dansk Folkeparti.

Vivi Nør Jacobsen
F - Socialistisk Folkeparti.

Tina B. Nielsen
O - Dansk Folkeparti.

Dogan Polat
A - Socialdemokratiet.

Resul Kücükakin
F - Socialistisk Folkeparti.

Hediye Temiz
B - Det Radikale Venstre.

Paw Østergaard Jensen
A - Socialdemokratiet.

Tina Messaoudi
F - Socialistisk Folkeparti.

Muzafar Ahmed
B - Det Radikale Venstre.

Signe Hagel Andersen
A - Socialdemokratiet.

Lars Hilary Post Nexø
F - Socialistisk Folkeparti.

Mikkel Skovby Jensen
L - Albertslund-Listen.

Steen Christiansen 
A - Socialdemokratiet.

Bodil Garde
Ø - Enhedslisten.

Michael Melchert
I - Liberal Alliance.

Lars Gravgaard Hansen
C - Det Konservative Folkeparti
Borgmester

Camilla Rubner Lerking
F - Socialistisk Folkeparti

Ulla Nielsen
A - Socialdemokratiet

Vivi Nør Jacobsen
F - Socialistisk Folkeparti

Helge Bo Jensen
Ø - Enhedslisten

Kristoffer Holm Larsen
O - Dansk Folkeparti

Tina Bodholdt-Nielsen
O - Dansk Folkeparti

Hediye Temiz  
B - Det Radikale Venstre

Muzafar Ahmed 
B - Det Radikale Venstre 

Mikkel Skovby
L - Albertslund-Listen

Michael Melchert
i - Liberal Alliance

Resul Kücükakin
F - Socialistisk Folkeparti

Tina Messaoudi
F - Socialistisk Folkeparti

Lars Hilary Post Nexø
F - Socialistisk Folkeparti

Nils Jul Gjerlev
C - Det Konservative Folkeparti

Akhlaq Ahmad
A - Socialdemokratiet
Viceborgmester

Dogan Polat
A - Socialdemokratiet

Paw Østergaard Jensen
A - Socialdemokratiet

Signe Hagel Andersen
A - Socialdemokratiet

Steen Christiansen 
A - Socialdemokratiet

Bodil Garde
Ø - Enhedslisten


